Caimas

WASHINGTON

)

1, Bernie Bacon, Deputy City Clerk, hereby certify
that these bid tabulations are correct.

—— L2 J

{/\ g o AP : /.
AOALL TOGCOW— 0/
Bernie Bacon, Deputy City Clerk Date

PROJECT NO. $S1004 Engineer's Estimate: Tapani, Inc. McDonald Excavating, Inc. K&R Plumbing Construction Co.,  |Jesse Rodriguez Construction
$445,000.00 1904 SE 6th Place 2719 Main Street Inc. PO Box 1945
DESCRIPTION: Mill Ditch Sewer Main Replacement Battle Ground, WA 98604 Washougal, WA 98671 14463 SE 152nd Dr Silverton, OR 97381
Entered Clackamas, OR 97015
DATE OF BID OPENING: October 10, 2017, at 10:00 a.m. by: RLS 360.687.1148 360.835.8794 503.658.3161 503.874.4233
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Mobilization LS 1.00] $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $44,000.00 $44,000.00
2 Project Temporary Traffic Control LS 1.00] $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,500.00 $9,500.00
3 Clearing and Grubbing LS 1.00]  $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
4 Removal of Structure and Obstruction LS 1.00] $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $11,700.00 $11,700.00
5 Sanitary Manholes, 60" Diameter EA 5.00] $12,000.00 $60,000.00 $12,000.00 $60,000.00 $7,000.00 $35,000.00 $13,500.00 $67,500.00 $12,500.00 $62,500.00
6 Trench Safey System ($1/LF Minimum Bid) LF 1,035.00 $1.00 $1,035.00 $20.00 $20,700.00 $6.00 $6,210.00 $1.00 $1,035.00 $1.00 $1,035.00
7 Solid Rock Excavation cY 100.00 $200.00 $20,000.00 $75.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $200.00 $20,000.00
Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable
8 Material CcY 50.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $75.00 $3,750.00 $10.00 $500.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $1,500.00
9 Control Density Fill and Trench Plating LF 30.00 $150.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $330.00 $9,900.00 $120.00 $3,600.00 $150.00 $4,500.00
10 |PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 21 Inch Diam LF 933.00 $185.00 $172,605.00 $150.00 | $139,950.00 $165.00 $153,945.00 $200.00 | $186,600.00 $206.00 $192,198.00
11 [Sewer Bypass Pumping LS 1.00| $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 | $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $18,600.00 $18,600.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00
12 |Testing Sewer Pipe LS 1.00{  $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
13 |Side Sewer with Cleanout LF 134.00 $150.00 $20,100.00 $200.00 $26,800.00 $160.00 $21,440.00 $125.00 $16,750.00 $95.00 $12,730.00
14 |Erosion Control & Water Pollution Control LS 1.00]  $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $11,600.00 $11,600.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
15 |Roadside Restoration LS 1.00]  $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $3,650.00 $3,650.00
16  |Cement Concrete Curb LF 100.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 $65.00 $6,500.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $30.00 $3,000.00
17 _|Remove and Replace Existing Fence LF 300.00 $15.00 $4,500.00 $18.00 $5,400.00 $40.00 $12,000.00 $10.00 $3,000.00 $57.00 $17,100.00
18  [Cement Concrete Sidewalk SY 50.00 $90.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $12,500.00 $135.00 $6,750.00 $125.00 $6,250.00 $56.00 $2,800.00
19 [Minor Changes ($10,000 Minimum Bid) LS 1.00] $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 | $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
20 |Project Documentation ($20,000 Minimum Bid) LS 1.00{ $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
WATER/SEWER SUBTOTAL $409,240.00 $383,600.00 $395,945.00 $461,685.00 $461,713.00
SALES TAX (8.4%) $34,376.16 $32,222.40 $33,259.38 $38,781.54 $38,783.89
TOTAL $443,616.16 $415,822.40 $429,204.38 $500,466.54 $500,496.89

Page 1 of 1




